Raychem Circuit Protection Devices PolySwitch Surface-mount Resettable Devices    183
4
PolySwitch Surface-mount
Resettable Devices
More than ten years ago,
Raychem Circuit Protection intro-
duced the SMD product family,
and polymeric PTC devices

Device Bay system DB12, DB20 miniSMDC200 miniSMDC260 miniSMDC200
DB32 miniSMDC260 SMD300 miniSMDM200
Ethernet/Lan nanoSMDM050 miniSMDM110/16 nanoSMDM075
Fan microSMD035 microSMD050 microSMD035
IEEE-1394 power provider SMD100/33 SMD185 SMD100/33
alt. power provider SMD185 SMD185 SMD150/33
self-powered SMD185 SMD185 SMD150/33
LCD inverter nanoSMDM050 miniSMDM110/16 nanoSMDM075
LCD screen power nanoSMDM050 nanoSMDM050 microSMD035
LNB (Low Noise Block) SMD075 SMD075 SMD050
Motor ≤6V nanoSMDM100 nanoSMDC150 microSMDM075
≤13.2V miniSMDC075 miniSMDM110/16 miniSMDC075
PS/2 mouse/keyboard nanoSMDM075 nanoSMDM100 nanoSMDM050
Signal - data communication ≤6V nanoSMDM075 nanoSMDM075 nanoSMDM075
≤13.2V miniSMDC050 miniSMDM075 miniSMDC020
≤30V SMD030-2018 SMD075 SMD050
SCSI nanoSMDM100 nanoSMDC150 nanoSMDM075
Smart card reader microSMD010 microSMD035 microSMD005
Telecom - modem UL1950 OC TS600-170 TS250-130 TS600-170
OV TVB270SA or SC* TVB270SA or SC* TVB270SA or SC*

miniSMDM200 2.88 2.61 2.25 2.07 2.0 1.80 1.66 1.45 1.39 1.26 1.19 —
miniSMDC260 3.40 3.16 2.88 2.60 2.54 2.32 2.18 2.00 1.90 1.76 1.69 —
miniSMDM260 3.70 3.36 2.90 2.68 2.6 2.35 2.18 1.90 1.84 1.67 1.59 —
miniSMDE
Size 11550 mm/4420 mils
miniSMDE190 3.16 2.74 2.20 1.90 1.74 1.48 1.27 1.10 0.80 0.50 0.35 —
Table S2. Thermal Derating for Surface-mount Devices [Hold Current (A) at Ambient Temperature (°C)]
continued
Maximum Ambient Temperature
-40˚C -20˚C 0˚C 20˚C 25˚C 40˚C 50˚C 60˚C 70˚C 80˚C 85˚C 125˚C
Part Number
midSMD
Size 5050 mm/2018 mils
SMD030-2018 0.48 0.42 0.35 0.30 0.28 0.24 0.21 0.17 0.15 0.12 0.10 —
SMD100-2018 1.59 1.43 1.20 1.10 1.03 0.94 0.85 0.72 0.69 0.61 0.57 —
SMD150-2018 2.21 1.97 1.70 1.50 1.42 1.26 1.15 1.00 0.91 0.79 0.73 —
SMD200-2018 2.81 2.54 2.27 2.00 1.93 1.73 1.59 1.46 1.32 1.19 1.12 —
SMD
Size 7555 mm/2920 mils
SMD030 0.44 0.39 0.32 0.30 0.28 0.26 0.23 0.19 0.18 0.17 0.15 —
SMD050 0.73 0.65 0.55 0.50 0.47 0.43 0.39 0.33 0.31 0.28 0.26 —
SMD075 1.11 0.99 0.84 0.75 0.71 0.63 0.57 0.49 0.45 0.39 0.36 —
SMD100 1.59 1.43 1.20 1.10 1.03 0.94 0.85 0.72 0.69 0.61 0.57 —
SMD100/33 1.48 1.35 1.20 1.10 1.06 0.98 0.91 0.83 0.79 0.73 0.69 —
SMD125 1.89 1.68 1.50 1.25 1.21 1.04 0.93 0.85 0.71 0.61 0.55 —
SMD260 and SMD260-RB 3.82 3.41 2.90 2.60 2.45 2.19 1.99 1.70 1.58 1.38 1.28 —
SMD300 4.13 3.75 3.30 3.00 2.87 2.62 2.43 2.25 2.00 1.87 1.78 —
SMD2
Size 8763 mm/3425 mils
SMD150 2.30 2.04 1.80 1.50 1.45 1.23 1.10 0.99 0.83 0.70 0.63 —
SMD150/33 2.30 2.04 1.80 1.50 1.45 1.23 1.10 0.99 0.83 0.70 0.63 —
SMDH160 2.15 1.96 1.78 1.60 1.55 1.42 1.33 1.24 1.15 1.05 1.01 0.64
SMD185 2.54 2.29 2.20 1.80 1.80 1.55 1.43 1.31 1.19 1.06 1.00 —
SMD200 3.01 2.67 2.30 2.00 1.90 1.66 1.50 1.30 1.16 0.99 0.91 —
SMD250 3.72 3.31 2.80 2.50 2.35 2.09 1.89 1.60 1.48 1.28 1.18 —
Telecom Surface-mount
TSL250-080 0.124 0.110 0.095 0.080 0.077 0.066 0.059 0.051 0.044 0.037 0.033 —
TS250-130 0.208 0.182 0.156 0.130 0.124 0.104 0.091 0.078 0.065 0.052 0.045 —
TSV250-130 0.208 0.182 0.156 0.130 0.124 0.104 0.091 0.078 0.065 0.052 0.045 —

New
New
New
New
†Electrical characteristics determined at 25°C.
Surface-mount
192 PolySwitch Surface-mount Resettable Devices Raychem Circuit Protection Devices
4
Table S3. Electrical Characteristics for Surface-mount Devices continued
IH IT VMAX IMAX PD TYP
Max. Time-to-Trip RMIN RTYP R1 MAX Figures for
Part Number (A) (A) (VDC) (A) (W) (A) (s) (Ω) (Ω) (Ω) Dimensions
midSMD
Size 5050 mm/2018 mils
SMD030-2018 0.30 0.80 60 20 0.7 1.5 1.5 0.500 1.40 2.300 S6
SMD100-2018 1.10 2.20 15 40 1.2 8.0 0.5 0.100 0.25 0.400 S6
SMD150-2018 1.50 3.00 15 40 1.4 8.0 1.0 0.070 0.13 0.180 S6
SMD200-2018 2.00 4.20 6 40 1.4 8.0 3.0 0.048 0.07 0.100 S6
SMD
Size 7555 mm/2920 mils
SMD030 0.30 0.60 60 10 1.5 1.5 3.0 1.200 3.00 4.800 S7
SMD050 0.50 1.00 60 10 1.5 2.5 4.0 0.350 0.87 1.400 S7
SMD075 0.75 1.50 30 40 1.5 8.0 0.3 0.350 0.67 1.000 S7
SMD100 1.10 2.20 30 40 1.5 8.0 0.5 0.120 0.30 0.480 S7
SMD100/33 1.10 2.20 33 40 1.5 8.0 0.5 0.120 0.27 0.410 S7
SMD125 1.25 2.50 15 40 1.5 8.0 2.0 0.070 0.16 0.250 S7
SMD260 2.60 5.20 6 40 1.5 8.0 20.0 0.025 0.05 0.075 S7
SMD260-RB 2.60 5.00 6 40 1.5 5.0 60.0 0.030 0.055 0.075 S7
SMD300 3.00 6.00 6 40 1.3 8.0 35.0 0.015 0.033 0.048 S7
SMD2
Size 8763 mm/3425 mils
SMD150 1.50 3.00 15 40 1.7 8.0 5.0 0.060 0.16 0.250 S7

s
)
0.01
0.1
1
10
100
Figure S16
Surface-mount
198 PolySwitch Surface-mount Resettable Devices Raychem Circuit Protection Devices
4
SMD
A = SMD030
B = SMD050
C = SMD075
D = SMD100 and 100/33
E = SMD125
F = SMD260 and SMD260RB
G = SMD300
Figures S11–S18. Typical Time-to-Trip Curves at 20°C for Surface-mount Devices